## South Somerset Council – Decisions taken by the South Somerset District Council on Thursday 15 March 2018

| Agenda  | Торіс | Decision |
|---------|-------|----------|
| Item No |       |          |

## Part A – Items considered in public

| Α7 | Reports from Members appointed to<br>Outside Organisations     | RESOLVED:<br>Reason: | That Council noted the noted the reports from Members on the outside<br>organisations to which they are appointed each year.<br>To note the reports of Members appointed to various outside bodies by<br>Full Council   |
|----|--|----------------------|---|
| A8 | Statutory Pay Policy Statement for<br>Chief Officers 2018 - 19 | RESOLVED:<br>Reason: | That Council approved the proposed Statutory Pay Policy Statement for<br>Chief Officers 2018 – 19 for publication.<br>To confirm the proposed Statutory Pay Policy Statement for Chief<br>Officers 2018 – 19 for publication as required by Section 38(1) of the<br>Localism Act 2011.  |
|    |  |                      | (Voting: unanimous in favour)   |
| A9 | Request to change the name of<br>Barwick Parish Council        | RESOLVED:            | <ul> <li>That Full Council:-</li> <li>a. noted the receipt of the request from Barwick Parish Council to change their name;</li> <li>b. agreed to the making and publication of an order under Section 75 of the Local Government Act 1972 to change the name of Barwick Parish Council to Barwick and Stoford Parish Council.</li> </ul> |

## South Somerset Council – Decisions taken by the South Somerset District Council on Thursday 15 March 2018

| Agenda<br>Item No | Торіс | Decision |
|-------------------|-------|----------|
|-------------------|-------|----------|

|     |                                     | Reason:   | To confirm the request from Barwick Parish Council to change the name<br>of the Parish Council to Barwick and Stoford Parish Council (under the<br>provisions of Section 75 of the Local Government Act 1972).<br><i>(Voting: unanimous in favour)</i> |
|-----|-------------------------------------|-----------|--|
| A10 | Draft Meetings Calendar for 2018/19 | RESOLVED: | That Council approved the meetings timetable for 2018/19 (as amended) subject to any amendments made by the Annual Council meeting in May 2018.  |
|     |                                     | Reason:   | To review and confirm the meetings timetable for 2018/19.<br>(Voting: unanimous in favour)   |
| ۵1  |                                     |           |  |

| A1 |  |
|----|--|
| A2 |  |